## **Three Rivers School District**

Code:	BFCA
Adopted:	11/21/05
Orig. Code:	BFCA

## Administrative Regulations (AR)

The Board delegates to the superintendent the function of specifying required actions and designing detailed arrangements under which the district will be operated in accordance with Board policy. These detailed arrangements constitute the regulations governing the district. The superintendent will weigh the impact of all regulations on affected groups such as staff, students and the community and will inform the Board of that impact when presenting regulations for Board review.

The Board will adopt regulations when state law requires the Board to do so. It may also adopt regulations when the superintendent recommends Board action.

The Board reserves the right to review all administrative regulations and procedures, but it will revise them only when, in the Board's judgment, they are inconsistent with adopted policies.

Before issuance, regulations will be properly titled and coded to conform with the policy classification system selected by the Board and made available at the superintendent's office and at each school building. Those officially approved by the Board will be so marked; others appearing in the Board's policy and regulations manual will be considered approved if they have been reviewed by the Board.

Administrative regulations are detailed directions governing the operation of the district.

The superintendent is authorized to formulate such administrative regulations appropriate for the implementation of policies adopted by the Board and necessary for the consistent operation of the district.

When approved by the superintendent, administrative regulations shall be distributed to [the Board and the staff as appropriate.

The Board may review any administrative regulation and may direct its revision if, in the Board's judgment, such administrative regulation is not consistent with adopted board policies.

## END OF POLICY

Legal Reference(s):

ORS 332.107

OAR 581-022-1610

OAR 581-022-1720

Cross Reference(s):

CHB - Board Review of Administrative Regulations